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Paxt I - Orrrutizational Data 

8 . Force Logi..tic ~Pl'ort Group - Coordinates l!'l' 000745 on III"I.p el".eet 
III 49-1} . 

b . Foree Logistic ~pport Unit One - Coordinate!> iIr 530105 on mnp eheet 
N1 49-1 . 

e . Foree Logistic 3..tpport tlnit Two _ Coordinates 'rD 900140 on IIlBp sheet 
1m 48-11'; . 

2 . Period covered by this report is 010001 December t o 312400H Ilecember 1965 . 

3 . lf8nll./'r81Jk of Ctlnr!!!!nd1ng Officer and staff or chief aubordinate including 
Tic billet • 

a . '?LSG OPE'lA"'IONAL ORCATI:lATIOlI AT DID 01" p:ro:OIl . 

('I HE.tD;UARl'E'lS A.'ID SERVlCE C~AN'i 

GI'(1.lp Headqu.arlers 

(.1 COtmmd.in£ Offieer 

('I Sxecutive Qffioer 

(e) 5-1/Adj 

(<1) 5-2/5-3 

(.) 5-4 

(r) C~ C~der 

('I Sut'nly Co"P'%¥ 

Commanding Offieer 

(" )!aintenance COI:!pa.rtl' 

Camandinl\' Officer 

(4) Truck Coeps.p;y 

Conmend1ng Orficer 

1 

Ccl. U. J . PIDAl,INO 

COl. B. C. BE!:!) 

lIe.j . 1'. B. DlS!lD!. 

Ltcol. D. D. P<r.:ELL 

Ca.pt . R. X. P....u"mltS'XC!I' 

Capt . J . K. lOTJ.J:::I 

Ltc"l. K. '1" . ~ 

Ltcol. J . U. UAYlS 

Capt . G. B. 'lUCKDt 
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'Force Lo.g1.stic Suppoz't Unit #1b.
Commanding Officer LtC

~

Force Lo~stic Support Unit #2c.
Commanding Offi cer Ma.l o. W. RITTE:R.

4, Average monthly strength during the period:

USMC
Off Enl

U5l\i

.Q!..L]~ !2j:&

1,609Force Logistic Support Group 52 1,699a, 4 34

Force Logistic Support Unit #1b. 25 848 8 881

Force Logistic Support Unit #2 -.2.-1.91. 201-!c. -
2,648 46Total 83 4 2,781

ENCLOSURE (1)2

b. 'Force Logistic Support Unit #1 

Commanding Officer 

c. Force Logistic Support Unit #2 

Commanding Officer 

4 Average monthly strength during the period: 

a Force Logistic Support Group 

Force Logistic Support Unit #1 

c Force Logistic Support Unit #2 

Total 

2 

USMC 
Off Enl 

52 1,609 

25 

...§. 

848 

191 

83 2,648 

o. W. RITT:ElR 

USJSi 
Off Elg! Total 

4 34 1,699 

8 881 

-A. 201 

4 46 2,781 
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PART II -NARRATIVE sm~Y

13-4 Dec. A ~echnical Assistance Tean
visited the FLSG.

from Flee~1 J\!arine Force, Pacific

17 Dec. MajGen. L. W. WALT, Co~nanding Genera~ ' J III 1laxine Amphibious

Force visited the FLSG and talked wit ersonnel from MaintenanceCompany. 

!

18 Dec. LtGen. V. H. JffiULAK, Commanding Generlh Fleet Marine Force,

Pacific visit'9d the FLSG, was briefed the Commanding Officer

and toured po:rtions of the FLSG area. I

113 Dec. Completed relocation of a Bulk Fuel F from the Southeast
to the North'W"1ast end of the DaNang Ai Base. This farm con-
sisted of th~~ty-six (36) 10,000 gall fQel bags. The re-
location resu:1. ted in reducing pi:pelin requirements by two
(2) miles and eliminating two (2) boo er stations. lloved
1 ,000 55 gallon drums of packaged POL q new packaged POL
Supply Point. I

114 Dec. Conducted familiarization fi.ring for ~~e 50 caliber anti-
aircraft machine gun crews. Fifty (5 mem. from FLSG
participated :in the familiarization f" ing.

122 Dec. BGen. L: E. E~f~LISH visited the FLSG nr4 was briefed by the
Command1ng Off1cer. I

I

123 Dec. RAdIn. J. W. ~~LY, Chief of ChaPlainSf 11. S. Navy ,visited the

FLSG and dedlcated the new FLSG Chape .1 MGen. L. W. WALT,

00, III:M.AJJ attended the dedication., !

Traditional Christmas religious servip~s conducted and special
menu was served at the FLSG and FLSU ¥/11 ,and #2.

124-25 

Dec.

I~~jGen. L. J. FIELDS, Commanding Gene~l, 1 st Marine Division
m'i~ visited the FLSG and was briefed ~the Commanding Officer.

130 Dec.

The combined strength of the Force L ~ stiC Suppozt Group and Logistic Support Units increased by enlisted personnel dur-

ing the month, 3 :Marine officers, 13 enlisted :MaJ::'ines and

2 Navy enlisted were joined. During he same period 3 IvIarine

officers and 98 Marine enlisted were ansferred.

131 

Dec.

ENCLOSTIRE (2)
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Conducted familiarization f:i.ring for ~~e 50 caliber anti­
aircraft machine gun crews. Fifty (5 mem. from FLSG 
participated in the familiarization f" ing. 

EGen. L. E. EJGLISH visited the FLSG ~4. was briefed by the 
Commanding Officer. : 

, . I 

RAdm. J. W. K~LY, Chief of ChaPlainS

f
, U. S. Navy visited the 

FLSG and dedicated the new FLSG Chape .1 MGen. L. 'W. WALT, 
00, III MAB a'ttended the dedication.. ! 

Traditional Christmas religious servip~s conducted and special 
menu was served at the FLSG and FLSU ¥fj1 ,and #2. 

MajGen. L. J. FIELDS, Commanding Gene~l, 1 st Marine Division 
FMF visited the FLSG and was briefed W.the Commanding Officer. 

The combined strength of the Force L~stiC Suppozt Group and 
Logistic Support Units increased by enlisted personnel dur-
ing the month, 3 Marine officers, 13 enlisted MaJ:ines and 
2 Navy enlisted were joined. During he same peri.od 3 :Marine 
officers and 98 Marine enlisted were ansferred. 

ENCLOSliRE (2) 



3~ 1)ec. During the month the following Motor Transp~tt Support m!.s provided:

Personnel Trarlsported 81,229

19,825 I ,ItCargo TranSpo1~ted

Distance TravE!led 191,6781~les

A recap of other Fo!~ce Logistic Support Gr~~ Functions j:ollows:

Data Processing key punched 66,100 card
tt transceived 70,376

cards and procefised 8,777,700 transacti s during thE~ regular

updating runs. , ,

a.

b. Clothing in the amount of $98,063 was Pfl V1ded on an in-kind

issue basis to 1-ifarines; Navy in-kind is e amounted iiO $8,107,

Cash Sales tota1.ed $9,160 and other mis llaneous tr~l.nsactions
amounted to $1,157. , l

..,

EOD destroyed 11,254 assorted rounds a.n~lrecovered 1,,187 rounds.c.
Shipping and Rec:eiving processed 3,688 tt ort tons, 3E;0,900 cubic

feet of outgoine: materiel and 2,014 sho tons, 225,~~71 cubic

feet of incomi~: materiel, {T~-is does m. ;include ma;jeriel
belonging~~actic:al organizations). I I

d.

A total of 6,4651 maintenance work orde~~ were receivE~d and 6,250
work orders WerE! completed during the p iod. A bre~Lk-down of
work orders by t;echnical category foll : I

e.

~1ainin.g:Conunodity Received Co~!e~ed

Comm/Elec 1830 1534 101'0

4L~2Engineer

198

77'
1969 9~)52010}Jtotor Transport

5~r31226 154~Ordnance

1/,7605 43*General Supply

The Fleet Stock Account filled 19, 878 dt~ dS. All priority

02 and 05 requifd tions that camlot be f l~d from stock on

band are passed to 3d FSR. ,i

f.
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3~ Dec. During ,the month thE! following Motor Transp~tt Support wa.s provided: 

Personnel Transported 
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81,229 
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A recap of other Fo!~ce Logistic Support Grcnf~ Functions follows: 

a. Data Processing key punched 66,100 cardtf transceived. 70,376 
cards and procefised 8,711,100 transacti s during thE~ regular 
updating runs. , , 
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d. 

Clothing in the amount of $98,063 was PflVided on an in-kind 
issue basis to Marines; Navy in-kind is e, amounted '1iO $8,107, 
Cash Sales totaled $9,160 and other mis llaneous transactions 
amounted to $1,151. , l 

EOD destroyed 11,254 assorted rounds an4-1 recovered 1,.181 rounds. 

Shipping and Rec:eiving proce,S,sed ,3,688 ~~ort. tons, 360,900 cubic 
feet of outgoing materiel and 2,014 sho tons, 225,~~71 cubic 
feet of incomiIl€: materiel, (ThiS does Jll ;include ma'lieriel 
belonging~~actic:al organizations). I I 

e. A total of 6,469 maintenance work ordea~were receivHd and 6,250 
work orders werEi completed during the p iod. A bre~Lk-down of 
work orders by technical category foIl : I 

Conunodity Received Conrifleted ~lB.ining 

Comm/Elec 1830 1534 1070 

Engineer 198 71, 442 

Motor Transport 2010 1969 9~)5 

Ordnance 1226 154~ 573 

General Supply 605 43* 161 

f. The Fleet Stock Account filled 19, 878 dt~, ds. All priority 
02 and 05 requiBi tions that cannot be f l~d from stc)ck on 
hand are passed to 3d FSR. , , 
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i. During the month, the essential da1ia, ~ .ano. put in;ne 

final form for a Table of Organization and Table of Equipmen1: for a;orps 
Logistic Command with a Corps Logistic Support Group at Da]'ang, a:orps 
Logistic Support Unit at Hue Phu Bai and a Co s Logistic ~upport

'roup at Cbu Lai; the Corps Logistic Command to be wi th 1:he Head-!uarters, 
III Marine Amphibious Force.

(

l
(
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i. During the month, the essential data, ~ . anci put in 
t he final form for a Table of Organization and Table. of Equipment for a 
Corps Logistic Command with a Corps Logistic Support Group at DaE'ang, a 
Corps Logistic Support Unit at Hue Phu Bai and a Co s Logistic f:upport 
Group at Chu Lai; the Corps Logistic Command to be located with the Head­
quarters, III Marine Amphibious Force. 
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